

Bill Cullen MBA (ISM), BA(Hons) MRTPI
Chief Executive



**Hinckley & Bosworth
Borough Council**

Please Ask For: Faye Biddles
Dial: 01455 238141
Email: access2info@hinckley-bosworth.gov.uk
Our Ref: FOI/4910
Date: 7 June 2018

Dear Max,

Thank you for your request for the following information: "How many empty houses are there currently owned by you in the Hinckley & Bosworth area, including homes awaiting work to be carried out before they can be rented out" Your request has been processed under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and our response is as follows:

Property type	Empty awaiting repair work or tenancy sign up	long term held for refurbishment
Studio Ground Floor Sheltered Housing	15	11
Studio First Floor Sheltered Housing	19	12
Studio 2 nd Floor Sheltered Housing	1	0
1 Bed Ground Floor Flat Sheltered Housing	3	2
1 Bed First Floor Flat Sheltered Housing	3	2
2 Bed First Floor Flat Sheltered Housing	1	0
1 Bed Bungalow Sheltered Housing	1	0
1 Bed Bungalow	1	0
2 Bed Bungalow	5	0
1 Bed Ground Floor Flat	8	0
1 Bed First Floor Flat	3	0
1 Bed Second Floor Flat	1	0
2 Bed Ground floor Flat	4	0
2 Bed First Floor Flat	3	0
3 Bed First Floor Flat	1	1
2 Bed House	6	0
3 Bed House	14	4
Totals:	89	32

Please note that you are free to use the information supplied to you by the Act for your own personal purposes or non-commercial research, private study or news reporting. However, by making copies, publishing or distributing the information without the consent of the holder, which in most cases will be Hinckley & Bosworth Borough Council, you may be infringing copyright.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you may write to: Julie Kenny, Director of Corporate Services, Hinckley & Bosworth Borough Council, Hinckley Hub, Rugby Road, Hinckley Hub, Rugby Road, Hinckley, Leicestershire, LE10 0FR. Please quote your reference number on all correspondence and ask that your request be reviewed under the council's internal appeals procedure.

Should you remain dissatisfied following an appeal, you may write to the Information Commissioner for a further review at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF. www.ico.org.uk.

Yours sincerely

Faye Biddles
Information Governance Office